BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF ZIA NATURAL

GAS COMPANY’S APPLICATION FOR
REVISION OF ITS RATES, RULES, AND
FORMS UNDER ADVICE NOTICE NO. 57,

ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

APPLICANT.

N N N N N ' N '

CASE NO. 18- -UT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Zia Natural Gas Company’s Application
for Revision of its Rates, Rules and Forms, Advice Notice No. 57, and schedules, direct
testimonies and exhibits in support of the Application were served as indicated below to each of
the following on this 26" day of January, 2018:

Email:

Michael Smith
Cydney Beadles
Brad Borman
Dhiraj Solomon
Milo Chavez
Charles Gunter
Tim Martinez
Heidi Pitts

John Reynolds
Peter Gould
Leslie Graham
Tom Sullivan
Greg Macias
Anne Wheatcroft
Marit Coburn
Joan Drake

First Class Mail:

Peter J. Gould

Attorney for Raton Natural Gas Co.

P.O. Box 34127

Santa Fe, NM 87594

Michael C.Smith@state.nm.us;
cydney.beadles@state.nm.us;
bradford.borman(@state.nm.us;
Dhiraj.Solomon(@state.nm.us;
milo.chavez(@state.nm.us;
charles.gunter@state.nm.us;
timothy.martinez(@state.nm.us;
Heidi.Pitts@state.nm.us;
john.reynolds@state.nm.us;
pgouldlaw@gmail.com;
lgraham(@zngc.com;
tsullivan@nucllc.com;
MaciasGE@bv.com;
agabel@naturalgaspro.com;
mcoburn@zngc.com;
jdrake@modrall.com

Clark De Schweinitz

New Mexico Legal Aid

Attorney for Community Action NM
PO Box 5175
Santa Fe, NM 87502



Hand Delivery:

Michael C. Smith

Acting General Counsel

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87504

Cydney Beadles

Legal Division Director

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87504

Bradford Borman

Staff Counsel

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87504

Dhiraj Solomon

Chiet, Gas, Waste and Water Bureau

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87504

DATED this 26" day of January, 2018.

Milo Chavez

Utility Division Director

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87504

Charles Gunter

Chief, Accounting Bureau

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87504

Tim Martinez

Gas Waste and Water Bureau

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87504

Heidi Pitts

Economics Burecau

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87504

John Reynolds

Chief, Economics Bureau

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87504

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL,

HARRIS & SISK, P.A.

By: J@M&/CQML

Joan K. Drake

0x 2168

Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168
Telephone: (505) 848-1850
Facsimile: (505) 848-9710
jdrake@modrall.com

Attorneys for Zia Natural Gas Company



